
 

EAST GASTON HIGH SCHOOL 2017 BASEBALL SCHEDULE 
DAY    DATE     OPPONENT    PLACE Time 

Saturday  February 18   Hopewell/Butler (Scrimmage) Hopewell  

           10am/12:30pm 

 

Tuesday  February 21   East Lincoln (Scrimmage) Home 4:30pm  

 

Monday  February 27   West Lincoln (Endowment) Away 4:15pm 

 

Wednesday  March 1   North Mecklenburg  Home 4:30pm 

 

Thursday  March 2   A.L. Brown   Away 4:30pm 

   

Tuesday   March 7   South Point   Home**  

 

Friday    March 10    Lake Norman Charter  Home**  

 

Tuesday   March 14    Hunter Huss    Away** 

  

Thursday  March 16   Chase    Home 4:30/7pm 

 

Friday    March 17   Ashbrook    Home**  

 

Tuesday  March 21   North Gaston   Away**  

 

Wednesday  March 22   Olympic   Away** 

 

Friday   March 24   Stuart Cramer   Home**  

 

Tuesday  March 28   Forestview    Away**  

 

Friday   March 31   South Point   Away**  

 

Tuesday  April 4    Lake Norman Charter  Away**  

 

Wednesday  April 5    Burns    Home** 

 

Friday    April 7    Hunter Huss    Home**  

 

Tuesday   April 11   Ashbrook   Away**  

 

Thursday  April 13    North Gaston   Home**  

 

Monday-Friday  April 17-21   Gaston County Tournament Sims Park 

 

Tuesday  April 25   Stuart Cramer   Away** 

 

Wednesday  April 26   Kings Mountain   Home** 

 

Friday   April 28   Forestview   Home** 

 

Monday-Friday  May 1-5   Conference Tournament  TBA 

 

**JV/Varsity Double Headers 4:00/7 PM  

*Bold print denotes conference games  

Head Coach: Randy Sellers    Assistant Coach:  Ryan Resendez     Athletic Director:  Tom Adams    


